10

11

12

13

Department of Education

Department of Education

Department of Education

Department of Education
Department of Education
Department of Education
Department of Education
Department of Education

Department of Education

Department of Education
Department of Education
Department of Education

Department of Education

I X. EXHIBITS

Review of the Accounting Needs of School Districts and the

ADE
APSCN Status and Future Directions

ALE Recommendations:

2008 Long Range Development Plan (ALE)
Alternative L earning Education; Regional
Supervisor/Consultant Alternative Learning Education
Positions Recommendation ALE Operating Report

Foundation funding memo, Tristan Greene
Categorical funding memo, Tristan Greene

Salary Schedule Analysis and Recap
Consolidations and Annexations

Educational Excellence Trust Fund Final Allocation

Categorical Fund Reports (ALE, ELL, NSL, PD, and
Combined)

Estimated Average Teacher Salary for 2005-2006
Instructional Facilitator - definition and qualifications
ACSIP review

ExtraDuty Funds
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Department of Education
Department of Education
Department of Education
Department of Education
Department of Education
Department of Education
Division of Public School
Academic Facilities and
Transportation

Division of Public School

Academic Facilities and
Transportation

Division of Public School
Academic Facilities and
Transportation

Assessment Coordination Division

Assessment Coordination Division

Act 102 Panel

Office of the Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
Joint Interim Committee on Public

Retirement and Social Security
Programs

Supervisory Aides

Summary of Administration Salaries and Benefits

Quality Counts report pages

Training Summary

Advanced Placement and Concurrent Enrollment Statistics
High Priority District Teacher Incentive

Academic Facilities Master Plan Program

- Rules Governing the Transitional Academic Facilities
Program

- Question and Answer Testimony for Academic Facilities
Oversight Committee

- Wealth Index Charts - by county and by district

- Testimony of Douglas C. Eaton (updated August 2006)

- Bonded Debt Assistance Appeals

- Projected Bonded Debt Assistance Reversal

- Participation of High Growth Districts in State Funded
Programs for Academic Facilities

- Summary of Legidation, First Extraordinary Session of
2006

Recommendations dealing with standard school size

Rules / proposed legislation / spreadsheet
Implementation of Act 27 (98% collection rate)

Recommendations for the Offering of Concurrent Credit
Courses and AP Courses

Tim Gauger Memo - teacher salaries
Tim Gauger Memo - funding phantom students

Letter
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30

31

32

33

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

45

46

47

48

49

Arkansas Teacher Retirement
System

Bureau of Legidative Research
Bureau of Legislative Research
Bureau of Legidative Research
Bureau of Legidative Research
Bureau of Legidative Research
Bureau of Legislative Research
Bureau of Legidative Research
Bureau of Legidative Research
Bureau of Legislative Research
Bureau of Legidative Research
Bureau of Legidative Research
Bureau of Legidative Research

Bureau of Legidative Research

Bureau of Legidative Research
Bureau of Legislative Research
Bureau of Legidative Research
Bureau of Legidative Research
Department of Finance and
Administration

Division of Legidative Audit

Division of Legidative Audit

ATRS Employer Contribution Rate - Summary of Sense of
the ATRS Board

Inflationary Adjustment memo

2% recommendation and matrix

Teacher salary calculation; Component detail
Librarian requirements

Global Insight - technology

Memo re: Poverty funding

Facilities funding

Teacher Salaries report

ALE report

Teacher Supply and Demand report

Teacher Recruitment and Retention report
Knowledge and Skill-Based Pay Systems report

Educating Rural Arkansas. Declining
Enrollment/I solated/High-Poverty

After-school and Summer School Programs memo
Categorical Funding Programs Cost Comparison
InfoSentry Contract for Services (draft)

Summary of Lake View (2004) Testimony - Equality of
Teacher Salaries

Act 108 Funding Mechanism
Arkansas Public School Districts: Summary of Costs FYE
6/30/205 Specia Report

Specia Report: Administrative Expenditures; Arkansas
Public Schools, October 14, 2005
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51

52

53

55

56

57

58

59

Division of Legidlative Audit

Division of Legidlative Audit
Education Service Cooperatives
Subcommittee

Lawrence O. Picus and Assoc.

Lawrence O. Picus and Assoc.
Lawrence O. Picus and Assoc.
Lawrence O. Picus and Assoc.

Department of Workforce
Education

Department of Education

Lawrence O. Picus and Assoc.

Special Report: Arkansas Public Schools; Analysis of Ad
Valorem Taxes Collected for School Districtsin Selected
Counties, May 12, 2006

Special Report: Arkansas Public Schools; Disclosure of
Annuities and Life Insurance Policies, July 14, 2006

Education Service Cooperatives Study Subcommittee Report
Recalibrating the Arkansas School Funding Structure - Final
Report

Level and Use of Resourcesin Arkansas

School Funding Analysis

Pupil Transportation (draft)

Review of State Programs/ Funding Levels

Press Release, December 15, 2006, regarding federal
approva of Arkansas plan for highly qualified teachers

Arkansas Adequacy District Implementation Survey: Initial
Results, March 16, 2006
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