IX. EXHIBITS

<u>No.</u>		
1	Department of Education	Review of the Accounting Needs of School Districts and the ADE
2	Department of Education	APSCN Status and Future Directions
3	Department of Education	ALE Recommendations:
		2008 Long Range Development Plan (ALE) Alternative Learning Education; Regional Supervisor/Consultant Alternative Learning Education Positions Recommendation ALE Operating Report
4	Department of Education	Foundation funding memo, Tristan Greene
5	Department of Education	Categorical funding memo, Tristan Greene
6	Department of Education	Salary Schedule Analysis and Recap
7	Department of Education	Consolidations and Annexations
8	Department of Education	Educational Excellence Trust Fund Final Allocation
9	Department of Education	Categorical Fund Reports (ALE, ELL, NSL, PD, and Combined)
10	Department of Education	Estimated Average Teacher Salary for 2005-2006
11	Department of Education	Instructional Facilitator - definition and qualifications
12	Department of Education	ACSIP review
13	Department of Education	Extra Duty Funds

14	Department of Education	Supervisory Aides
15	Department of Education	Summary of Administration Salaries and Benefits
16	Department of Education	Quality Counts report pages
17	Department of Education	Training Summary
18	Department of Education	Advanced Placement and Concurrent Enrollment Statistics
19	Department of Education	High Priority District Teacher Incentive
20	Division of Public School Academic Facilities and Transportation	Academic Facilities Master Plan Program
21	Division of Public School Academic Facilities and Transportation	 Rules Governing the Transitional Academic Facilities Program Question and Answer Testimony for Academic Facilities Oversight Committee Wealth Index Charts - by county and by district Testimony of Douglas C. Eaton (updated August 2006) Bonded Debt Assistance Appeals Projected Bonded Debt Assistance Reversal Participation of High Growth Districts in State Funded Programs for Academic Facilities Summary of Legislation, First Extraordinary Session of 2006
22	Division of Public School Academic Facilities and Transportation	Recommendations dealing with standard school size
23	Assessment Coordination Division	Rules / proposed legislation / spreadsheet
24	Assessment Coordination Division	Implementation of Act 27 (98% collection rate)
25	Act 102 Panel	Recommendations for the Offering of Concurrent Credit Courses and AP Courses
26	Office of the Attorney General	Tim Gauger Memo - teacher salaries
27	Office of the Attorney General	Tim Gauger Memo - funding phantom students
28	Joint Interim Committee on Public Retirement and Social Security Programs	Letter

29	Arkansas Teacher Retirement System	ATRS Employer Contribution Rate - Summary of Sense of the ATRS Board
30	Bureau of Legislative Research	Inflationary Adjustment memo
31	Bureau of Legislative Research	2% recommendation and matrix
32	Bureau of Legislative Research	Teacher salary calculation; Component detail
33	Bureau of Legislative Research	Librarian requirements
34	Bureau of Legislative Research	Global Insight - technology
35	Bureau of Legislative Research	Memo re: Poverty funding
36	Bureau of Legislative Research	Facilities funding
37	Bureau of Legislative Research	Teacher Salaries report
38	Bureau of Legislative Research	ALE report
39	Bureau of Legislative Research	Teacher Supply and Demand report
40	Bureau of Legislative Research	Teacher Recruitment and Retention report
41	Bureau of Legislative Research	Knowledge and Skill-Based Pay Systems report
42	Bureau of Legislative Research	Educating Rural Arkansas: Declining Enrollment/Isolated/High-Poverty
43	Bureau of Legislative Research	After-school and Summer School Programs memo
44	Bureau of Legislative Research	Categorical Funding Programs Cost Comparison
45	Bureau of Legislative Research	InfoSentry Contract for Services (draft)
46	Bureau of Legislative Research	Summary of Lake View (2004) Testimony - Equality of Teacher Salaries
47	Department of Finance and Administration	Act 108 Funding Mechanism
48	Division of Legislative Audit	Arkansas Public School Districts: Summary of Costs FYE 6/30/205 Special Report
49	Division of Legislative Audit	Special Report: Administrative Expenditures; Arkansas Public Schools, October 14, 2005

50	Division of Legislative Audit	Special Report: Arkansas Public Schools; Analysis of Ad Valorem Taxes Collected for School Districts in Selected Counties, May 12, 2006
51	Division of Legislative Audit	Special Report: Arkansas Public Schools; Disclosure of Annuities and Life Insurance Policies, July 14, 2006
52	Education Service Cooperatives Subcommittee	Education Service Cooperatives Study Subcommittee Report
53	Lawrence O. Picus and Assoc.	Recalibrating the Arkansas School Funding Structure - Final Report
54	Lawrence O. Picus and Assoc.	Level and Use of Resources in Arkansas
55	Lawrence O. Picus and Assoc.	School Funding Analysis
56	Lawrence O. Picus and Assoc.	Pupil Transportation (draft)
57	Department of Workforce Education	Review of State Programs / Funding Levels
58	Department of Education	Press Release, December 15, 2006, regarding federal approval of Arkansas' plan for highly qualified teachers
59	Lawrence O. Picus and Assoc.	Arkansas Adequacy District Implementation Survey: Initial Results, March 16, 2006